produce annual sales of 1,250 units at an initial price of $200 per unit.  The
initial cost to produce each unit is $100.  Assume that price and cost
increase at 3 percent per year after the first year.  The firm requires net
operating working capital to be 12 percent of next year’s sales and has a
40 percent marginal tax rate.  The project requires machinery costing
$200,000, plus an additional $10,000 for shipping and $30,000 for
installation.  It is in the MACRS 3‐year asset class and is expected to have a
$25,000 salvage value before taxes at the end of the project.  Projects of
this risk have a 10 percent cost of capital.  In addition, the firm spent
$100,000 last year to improve the production line site.  Should they invest?

Capital Budgeting

BUSI 7110/7116 - Yost

 Sensitivity Analysis

 Scenario Analysis

 Simulation Analysis

 Phased Decisions

 Types of Risk

 Stand‐alone risk

 Corporate or firm risk

 Market risk

 What happens to NPV if we change a
______________ variable?

 For a particular input, evaluate a base case
and then deviations from the base case.

Capital Budgeting

BUSI 7110/7116 - Yost

Change From
Base level

Resulting NPV (000s)
Rate   Unit sales Salvage

-30% $113 $17 $85

-15% $100 $52 $86

0% $88 $88 $88

15% $76 $124 $90

30% $65 $159 $91

-30   -20   -10   Base   10   20   30 (%)

88

NPV
(000s)

Unit Sales

Salvage
Rate

Capital Budgeting

BUSI 7110/7116 - Yost

 Pros
 Gives some idea of stand‐alone risk.

 Identifies dangerous variables.

 Gives some breakeven information.

 Cons
 Does not reflect diversification.

 Says nothing about the likelihood of change in a variable.

 Ignores relationships among variables.

 Incorporates the __________ of changes in our inputs

 Allows more than _________ to be changed at a time

Capital Budgeting

BUSI 7110/7116 - Yost

Scenario Probability NPV(000)
Best 0.25 $279
Base 0.50 $88
Worst 0.25 -$49

E(NPV) = $101.5